

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : WP No.8265 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Sri H.Suneeth Kumar, learned counsel, representing learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader, representing learned Government Pleader for Prohibition and Excise while submitting that WP Nos.34808 of 2023, 20872 of 2024, 6724 of 2024, 11285 of 2024, 9723 of 2024, 16942 of 2024, 18589 of 2024, 20503 of 2024, 25049 of 2024, 25362 of 2024 and 33064 of 2024 are connected to the present writ petition, seeks to connect all these matters. Accordingly, Registry is directed to verify and if it is found correct, tag the present writ petition along with WP Nos.34808 of 2023, 20872 of 2024, 6724 of 2024, 11285 of 2024, 9723 of 2024, 16942 of 2024, 18589 of 2024, 20503 of 2024, 25049 of 2024, 25362 of 2024 and 33064 of 2024 and post all these matters on 19.06.2026. _____ EVV,J Abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections